1. The Company has sought to approximate the credit risk on initial recognition by considering all reasonable and supportable information

that is available without undue cost or effort.

2. The Company has determined whether the financial asset is having low credit risk, as specified in Ind-AS 109, and whether there is a

significant increase in credit risk since initial recognition of financial assets by applying rebuttable presumption of 30 days past due.

3. If the Company is unable to determine whether there is a significant increase in credit risk since initial recognition of a financial asset,

without involving undue cost or effort, the Company shall recognise a loss amount equal to life time expected losses at each reporting date

till the financial asset is derecognised.

Accordingly, the Company has developed ECL model for testing of impairment of loans and advances.

Five Star Housing Finance Private Limited

Notes to the Ind AS financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

(All amounts are in Indian Rupees in lakhs, except share data and stated otherwise)

41

Reconciliation of equity

Note
 Previous

GAAP*

 Adjustments

on transition
 Ind AS

 Previous

GAAP*

 Adjustments on

transition
 Ind AS

Assets

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 427.10   -   427.10   494.82   0.01   494.83

Loans A, B, E 1,013.27   (25.51)   987.75   2,837.65   (74.73)   2,762.92

Investments C 434.31   9.10   443.41   -   -   -

Other financial assets 2.19   -   2.19   2.36   -   2.36

1,876.86   (16.41)   1,860.45   3,334.83   (74.72)   3,260.11

Non - financial assets

Current tax assets (net) 8.29   -   8.29   20.65   -   20.65

Deferred tax assets (net) G 1.69   1.74   3.43   9.07   19.19   28.26

Property, plant and equipment 0.19   -   0.19   0.07   -   0.07

Other non - financial assets 12.28   -   12.28   6.82   -   6.82

22.45   1.74   24.19   36.62   19.19   55.80

Total 1,899.31   (14.67)   1,884.64   3,371.46   (55.55)   3,315.91

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Financial Liablities

Payables

Trade payables

 -total outstanding dues of micro

and small enterprises -

-   -   -

 -total outstanding dues of creditors

other than micro and small

enterprises 21.43

-   21.43   25.14   0.01   25.13

Borrowings (other than debt

securities)

D

300.00

10.00   290.00   1,800.00   5.76   1,794.24

Other financial liabilities 0.09   -   0.09   -   -   -

321.52   10.00   311.52   1,825.14   5.77   1,819.37

Non-financial liablities

Current tax liabilities (Net) -   -   -   -   -   -

Provisions 2.09   -   2.09   4.29   -   4.29

Other non-financial liabilities 20.27   -   20.27   21.26   -   21.26

22.36   -   22.36   25.55   -   25.55

Equity

Equity share capital 1,500.00   -   1,500.00   1,500.00   -   1,500.00

Other equity 55.43   4.67   50.76   20.77   49.77   (29.01)

1,555.43   4.67   1,550.76   1,520.77   49.77   1,470.99

1,899.31   14.67   1,884.64   3,371.46   55.55   3,315.91

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note

Explanation of transition to Ind AS  (Continued)

 As at the date of transition

April 1, 2017
As at March 31, 2018

Five Star Housing Finance Private Limited

Notes to the Ind AS financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

(All amounts are in Indian Rupees in lakhs, except share data and stated otherwise)

41

Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per previous GAAP

Note

Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per previous GAAP 1,555.43   1,520.77

Impact of recognition of processing fee Income under effective interest rate A (24.16)   (60.38)

Recognition of suspended interest income B -   2.27

Impact of fair valuation of investments C 9.10   -

D 10.00   5.76

E (1.35)   (16.62)

Tax Impact on above adjustments 1.74   19.19

Adjustment to retained earnings (4.67)   (49.78)

Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per Ind AS 1,550.76   1,470.99

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2018

Note  Previous GAAP*
 Adjustments

on transition
 Ind AS

Revenue from operations

Interest Income A, B 341.85   (33.95)   307.90

Fees and Commission Income 40.33   -   40.33

Net gain on fair value changes C 95.09   (9.10)   85.99

Total revenue from operations 477.26   (43.05)   434.22

Other income 0.01   -   0.01

477.26   (43.05)   434.23

Expenses

Finance Costs D 222.80   4.24   227.04

Impairment on financial instruments E 13.77   15.27   29.04

Employee Benefits Expenses F 164.52   (0.82)   163.70

Depreciation, amortization and impairment 0.12   -   0.12

Other expenses 118.11   -   118.11

Total expenses 519.31   18.69   538.01

Profit before tax (42.05)   (61.74)   (103.78)

Tax expense

Current tax -   -   -

Deferred tax G (7.39)   (17.22)   (24.60)

(7.39)   (17.22)   (24.60)

Profit for the period (34.66)   (44.52)   (79.18)

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurements of the defined benefit asset/ (liability) F -   0.82   0.82

Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified

to profit or loss

F -   (0.24)   (0.23)

Net other comprehensive income not to be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss

0.59   0.59

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of income

tax

-   0.59   0.59

Total comprehensive income, net of income tax (34.66)   (45.11)   (79.77)

Explanation of transition to Ind AS  (Continued)

Year ended March 31, 2018

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

As at

April 1, 2017

As at

March 31, 2018

Impact of recognition of processing fee on borrowings under effective interest

rate

Impact of application of Expected Credit Loss method for impairment allowance

Five Star Housing Finance Private Limited

Notes to the Ind AS financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

(All amounts are in Indian Rupees in lakhs, except share data and stated otherwise)